

\204ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1584/2015

U.O.I

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SURENDRA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite four weeks time granted on 10.01.2017 fresh particulars of the sole respondent have not been furnished by the counsel for the appellant. By way of last opportunity four weeks time is allowed to do the needful failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)

(MADHU NARULA)

AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1584 OF 2015

U.O.I. .. Appellant(s)

Versus

Surendra Singh .. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite four weeks time granted on 10.01.2017 fresh particulars of the sole respondent have not been furnished by the counsel for the appellant. By way of last opportunity four weeks time is allowed to do the needful failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.

[ASHOK BHUSHAN]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 28, 2017.